1841 Easington

HARDBATTLE, William M
HARDBATTLE, Sarah F

HARDBATTLE, John M

1861 Roos

HARDBATTLE, John Head
Burton Pidsea

HARDBATTLE, Hannah Wife

25

25

Married

Married

HARDBATTLE, Ann Daughter Unmarried

Danthorpe
HARDBATTLE, Thomas Son
HARDBATTLE, David Son

HARDBATTLE, John Son

HARDWICH, Hannah J Daughter

1871 North End, Withernwick

HARDBATTLE, John Head

HARDBATTLE, Sarah Wife

HARDBATTLE, Ann Elizabeth Daughter

HARDBATTLE, Sarah Daughter

HARDBATTLE, George William

Son

1816

1816

1839

Yorkshire

Yorkshire

Yorkshire

52 1809
41 1820
17 1844
10 1851
8 1853
6 1855
2 1859
33 1838
32 1839
9 1862
7 1864
3 1868

Farmer 47 Acres

Farmers Wife Danthorpe

Farmers Daughter

Scholar Roos
Scholar Roos
Scholar Roos

Roos

Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Yorkshire



1881 Withernwick

HARDBATTLE, John Head Married

Attendant Burstwick
HARDBATTLE, Sarah Wife  Married
HARDBATTLE, Annie E Daughter

HARDBATTLE, Sarah Daughter

HARDBATTLE, George Son Single

HARDBATTLE, John H Son Single

1891 Pillmore Lane, Roos

HARDBATTLE, Thomas Head Married
HARDBATTLE, Jane Wife  Married
HARDBATTLE, Elizabeth Daughter
HARDBATTLE, Thomas Son
HARDBATTLE, John W  Son
HARDBATTLE, Ada Daughter

1891 Gibson Terrace, Aldbrough

HARDBATTLE, John Head Married
Burstwick
HARDBATTLE, Sarah Wife  Married

HARDBATTLE, George W Son

HARDBATTLE, John Henry Son

1901 Church Farm, Garton (can’t find him in 1911)

HARDBATTLE, John W ServantSingle M

M

M

16

41

40
19

17

13

40
34
13

12

0 (4M)

52

51
23

13

1885

1840 Machine Man Ag Imp
1841 Horton Pagnal

1862 Dress Maker  Hull
1864 Domestic Servant Hull
1868 Hull

1878 Withernwick

1851 General Labourer Roos
1857 Chester

1878 Roos

1879 Scholar Nafferton

1885 Roos

1891 Roos

1839 Machine Owner

1840 Houghton, Lincs

1868 Engine Driver Hull
1878 Scholar Withernwick
Farm Lad Roos



1911 Aldbrough

HARDBATTLE, George William
Owner Hull

HARDBATTLE, Effie Wife

HARDBATTLE, Joan Everelda

1911 Aldbrough

HARDBATTLE, John Henry
Owner Withernwick

HARDBATTLE, Annie Eliza Wife

Head Married

Married 14 years

Daughter

Head Married

Married11 years

43

41

33

32

1868

1870

1906

1878

1879

Thrashing Machine

Aldbrough

Aldbrough

Thrashing Machine

Fitling



