## 1841 Easington

HARDBATTLE, William	М	25	1816		Yorksh	ire		
HARDBATTLE, Sarah	F	25	1816		Yorksh	ire		
HARDBATTLE, John	М	2	1839		Yorksh	ire		
1861 Roos								
HARDBATTLE, John Burton Pidsea	Head	d Married		М	52	1809	Farmer 47 Acres	
HARDBATTLE, Hannah	Wife	Marrie	d	F	41	1820	Farmers Wife	Danthorpe
HARDBATTLE, Ann Daughter Unmarried Danthorpe			F	17	1844	Farmers Daughter		
HARDBATTLE, Thomas	Son			М	10	1851	Scholar Roos	
HARDBATTLE, David	Son			М	8	1853	Scholar Roos	
HARDBATTLE, John	Son			М	6	1855	Scholar Roos	
HARDWICH, Hannah J	Daughter		F	2	1859	Roos		
1871 North End, Withernwick								
HARDBATTLE, John	Head			М	33	1838	Yorkshire	
HARDBATTLE, Sarah	Wife			F	32	1839	Yorkshire	
HARDBATTLE, Ann Elizabeth Daughter			F	9	1862	Yorkshire		
HARDBATTLE, Sarah	Daught	er		F	7	1864	Yorkshire	
HARDBATTLE, George William Son			M	3	1868	Yorkshire		

## 1881 Withernwick

HARDBATTLE, John Attendant Burstw	Head vick	Marrie	d	М	41	1840	Machine Man Ag Imp		
HARDBATTLE, Sarah	Wife	Marrie	d	F	40	1841	Horton Pagnal		
HARDBATTLE, Annie E	Daugh	ter	Single	F	19	1862	Dress Maker Hull		
HARDBATTLE, Sarah	Daugh	ter	Single	F	17	1864	Domestic Servant Hull		
HARDBATTLE, George	Son	Single		M	13	1868	Hull		
HARDBATTLE, John H	Son	Single		М	3	1878	Withernwick		
1891 Pillmore Lane, Roos									
HARDBATTLE, Thomas	Head	Marrie	d	М	40	1851	General Labourer Roos		
HARDBATTLE, Jane	Wife	Marrie	d	F	34	1857	Chester		
HARDBATTLE, Elizabeth Daughter Single		F	13	1878	Roos				
HARDBATTLE, Thomas	Son			М	12	1879	Scholar Nafferton		
HARDBATTLE, John W	Son			М	6	1885	Roos		
HARDBATTLE, Ada	Daughter		F	0 (4M)	1891	Roos			
1891 Gibson Terrace, Aldbrough									
HARDBATTLE, John Burstwick	Head	Marrie	d	M	52	1839	Machine Owner		
HARDBATTLE, Sarah	Wife	Marrie	d	F	51	1840	Houghton, Lincs		
HARDBATTLE, George W Son Sin		Single	M	23	1868	Engine Driver Hull			
HARDBATTLE, John Henry Son			М	13	1878	Scholar Withernwick			
1901 Church Farm, Garton (can't find him in 1911)									
HARDBATTLE, John W	Servan	t Single	M	16	1885	Farm L	ad Roos		

## 1911 Aldbrough

HARDBATTLE, George William Owner Hull	Head Married	M	43	1868	Thrashing Machine
HARDBATTLE, Effie Wife	Married 14 years	F	41	1870	Aldbrough
HARDBATTLE, Joan Everelda	Daughter	F	5	1906	Aldbrough
1911 Aldbrough					
HARDBATTLE, John Henry Owner Withernwick	Head Married	M	33	1878	Thrashing Machine
HARDBATTLE, Annie Eliza Wife	Married11 years	F	32	1879	Fitling